BEFORE THE FEDERAL ELECTION COMMISSION

i :

:

.

: .

In the Matter of) Draft AO 1995-21 Larson for Life for U.S. Senate) Committee by Peter B. Crary,) Treasurer.)

CERTIFICATION

I, Mary W. Dove, recording secretary for the Federal Election Commission open meeting on Thursday, July 27, 1995, do hereby certify that the Commission decided by a vote of 5-0 to approve draft Advisory Opinion 1995-21, as submitted in Agenda Document #95-76, subject to the following amendments:

1. Page 4 at line 3 should read:

"...113.1(g) and 113.2; see also Advisory Opinions 1995-23 and 1995-20."

2. <u>Page 4 at line 19</u>:

. ~

After the period, insert "See Advisory Opinion 1995-23."

3. <u>Page 5 at line 7</u>:

After the period, insert "See Advisory Opinion 1995-23."

4. <u>Page 5 at line 19</u>:

Delete the reference to Advisory Opinion 1995-20, and substitute in lieu thereof, "Advisory Opinion 1995-23."

(continued)

Federal Election Commission Certification for Draft AO 1995-21 Thursday, July 27, 1995

5. Page 6 at line 9:

Enclosures to include AO 1995-23.

Commissioners Aikens, Elliott, McDonald, McGarry, and Thomas voted affirmatively for the decision. Commissioner Potter was not present.

Attest:

21 1995 Date

•

.

Mary W. Dove Administrative Assistant